Paragraph 4 of the Agreement, entitled “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT,” 

is amended to read as follows:

4. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT: 
a. Fee: The City shall pay and the Consultant shall accept as the sole 

compensation for services rendered and costs incurred, if all Renewal Terms are 
effected under the Agreement Two Million Seven Hundred Fifty Four Thousand 
Three Hundred Ninety Two Dollars ($2,754,392.00). Amounts billed may not 
exceed the rates set forth in Exhibits B, B-1 and B-2 as applicable.

b. Reimbursable Expenses: There are no reimbursable expenses 
allowed under the Agreement. 

c. Invoicing: Consultant shall provide the City with a monthly

[...]

The City’s Prompt Payment Ordinance, §§ 20-107 to 20-118, D.R.M.C., 
applies to invoicing and payment under this Agreement.

d. Maximum Contract Amount: 
(i) Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the 

City’s maximum payment obligation if all renewal terms are effected will not 
exceed Two Million Seven Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninety 
Two Dollars ($2,754,392.00) (the “Maximum Contract Amount”). The City is not 
obligated to execute an Agreement or any amendments for any further services, 
including any services performed by Consultant beyond that specifically 
described in Exhibit A. Any services performed beyond those in Exhibit A or